

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**Second Appeal No.606 of 2015
With
Civil Application No.14292 of 2015
With
Second Appeal No.605 of 2015
With
Civil Application No.14291 of 2015**

Mohan Baba Khomne
And Others.

.. Appellants.

Versus

Baba Kondiba Khomne
And Others.

.. Respondents.

Shri. V.R. Dhorde, Advocate, for appellants.

Shri. D.R. Markad, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

CORAM: T.V. NALAWADE, J.

DATE : 28th OCTOBER 2015

ORDER:

1) Notice to the respondents, made returnable on 30th November 2015. Learned counsel appearing for caveator waives notice. Call record and proceeding from the trial Court and the First Appellate Court.

Sd/-
(T.V. NALAWADE, J.)

rsl