

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.15223 OF 2015**

**IN**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.605 OF 2015**

**WITH**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.606 OF 2016**

Mohan Baba Khomne

APPLICANT

VERSUS

Anjanabai Rajaram Shinde & others

RESPONDENTS

.....

Mr. R. N. Dhorde, Sr. Advocate i/b Mr. V. R. Dhorde, for applicant

Mr. D. R. Markad, Advocate for respondent No.2

Mr. A. C. Darandale, Advocate for respondent No.3

.....

**[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]**

**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2016**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned senior advocate presses for interim relief. However, learned advocates appearing for the respondents request that the second appeals be taken up for hearing.

2. In the circumstances, put up the matters on 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2015 in urgent category.

**[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]**