

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 605 OF 2015

Mohan Baba Khomne ...APPELLANT

versus

Anjanabai Rajaram Shinde and others ...RESPONDENTS

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 606 OF 2015

Mohan Baba Khomne ...APPELLANT

versus

Baba Kondiba Khomne and others ...RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. V.R. Dhorde, Advocate for appellants
Mr. H.R. Gawali, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2.
Mr. A.D. Darandale, Advocate for respondent No. 3
.....

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 26th FEBRUARY, 2016.

Order :-

1. Having regard to the apprehension expressed, transactions if any take place in respect of the property, those would be subject to outcome of the second appeals.
2. List the matters in urgent category on 1st March, 2016.
3. Parties to act upon authenticated copy of this order.

Sd/-/-

(SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.)