

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO.605 OF 2015

Mohan Baba Khomne

APPELLANT

VERSUS

Anjanabai Rajaram Shinde & others

RESPONDENTS

.....

Mr. Vikram R. Dhorde, Advocate for the appellant

Mr. H. R. Gawali, Advocate for respondent No.1

Mr. Mr. V. S. Bedre, Advocate for respondent No.2

.....

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO.606 OF 2015

Mohan Baba Khomne

APPELLANT

VERSUS

Baba Kondiba Khomne & others

RESPONDENTS

.....

Mr. Vikram R. Dhorde, Advocate for the appellant

Mr. Mr. V. S. Bedre, Advocate for respondent No.1

.....

[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]

DATE : 1st MARCH, 2016

ORDER :

1. It appears that the parties to the dispute are closely related and under the circumstances, possibility of resolution of the dispute by some alternate dispute resolution system can be explored.

2. In the circumstances, on instructions, learned advocates for the parties agree to explore possibility of settlement of dispute through mediation. The parties agree upon mediation by Mr. S. S. Choudhari, learned advocate.

3. As such, Mr. S. S. Choudhari, learned advocate is requested to act as mediator in respect of the dispute among the parties.

4. Parties to appear before the mediator on 7th March, 2016 and abide by the schedule as may be fixed by the mediator.

5. Stand over to 12th April, 2016.

6. It is expected that till the next date, the parties would maintain status quo with regard to transactions with respect to the suit properties.

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]