

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

917 SECOND APPEAL NO. 605 OF 2015
WITH CA/14291/2015 IN SA/605/2015 WITH CA/15223/2015 IN
SA/605/2015 WITH SA/606/2015 WITH CA/14292/2015 IN
SA/606/2015 WITH CA/15224/2015 IN SA/606/2015

MOHAN BABA KHOMNE
VERSUS
ANJANABAI RAJARAM SHINDE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Dhorde Vikram R
Advocate for Respondent 1 : Y.S. Choudhary
Advocate for Respondent 2: V.S. Bedre
Advocate for Respondent 3 : A.C. Darandale

...
CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE, J.
DATED : 20th July, 2016.

ORDER :

1. By consent, stand over to 4.8.2016. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then in both appeals.

[T.V. NALAWADE, J.]

SSC/