

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.605 OF 2015**

Mohan Baba Khomne

APPELLANT

VERSUS

Anjanabai Rajaram Shinde and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....

Mr. V. R. Dhorde, Advocate for the appellant

Mr. Y. S. Choudhari, Advocate for respondent No.1

Mr. V. S. Bedre, Advocate for respondent No.2

Mr. A. C. Darandale, Advocate for respondent No.3

.....

**WITH  
SECOND APPEAL NO.606 OF 2015**

Mohan Baba Khomne and Others

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

Baba Kondiba Khomne and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....

Mr. V. R. Dhorde, Advocate for the appellants

Mr. Y. S. Choudhari, Advocate for respondent No.3 to 7

Mr. V. S. Bedre, Advocate for respondent No.1

Mr. A. C. Darandale, Advocate for respondent No.2

.....

**[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2016**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned advocates for respondents, Mr. Bedre and Mr. Choudhari, state according to their instructions there have been

subsequent events which may have bearing on the matters and as such, seek time.

2. Stand over to 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2016.
3. Interim relief to continue.

**[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]**

drp/sa605-15