

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

SECOND APPEAL NO.605 OF 2015

Mohan Baba Khomne ..APPELLANT

VERSUS

Anjanabai Rajaram Shinde & others ..RESPONDENTS

Mr. Vikram R. Dhorde, Advocate for the appellant
Mr. H. R. Gawali, Advocate for respondent No.1
Mr. Mr. V. S. Bedre, Advocate for respondent No.2
Mr A. C. Darandale, Advocate for respondent No.3

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.606 OF 2015**

Mohan Baba Khomne ..APPELLANT

VERSUS

Baba Kondiba Khomne & others ..RESPONDENTS

Mr. Vikram R. Dhorde, Advocate for the appellant
Mr. Mr. V. S. Bedre, Advocate for respondent No.1

CORAM : N.W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : 20th June, 2017

ORAL ORDER

Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

(2)

2. Appellants shall remove office objections within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

3. Interim arrangement to continue till then.

(N.W. SAMBRE, J.)

amj