

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.606 OF 2015**

Mohan Baba Khomne & ors. ..APPELLANTS

VERSUS

Baba Kondiba Khomne & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr Mobin Shaikh, Advocate holding for Mr V. R.  
Dhorde, Advocate for appellants  
Mr V. S. Bedre, Advocate for respondent No.1

**CORAM : N.W. SAMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> JULY, 2017**

**ORAL ORDER :**

Respondent No. 8 is reported to be insane person and it is brought to the notice of this Court by Mr Bedre, learned Counsel for respondent No.1 that the appellant has not taken steps in accordance with law so as to ensure the protection of the interest of said respondent.

2. Learned Counsel seeks three weeks time by way of last chance. Stand over to 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2017.

(2)

3. Interim relief to continue till then.

4. In the meantime, office objections be removed, failing which the matter shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

**(N.W. SAMBRE, J.)**

Tupe