

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

.....SECOND APPEAL NO.605 OF 2015.....

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO.606 OF 2015

MOHAN BABA KHOMNE

VERSUS

ANJANABAI RAJARAM SHINDE AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellants : Shri Mobin Shaikh h/f Shri V.R.Dhorde

Advocate for Respondent 1 : Shri Y.S.Chaudhary

Advocate for Respondent 2A to 2E : Shri V.S.Bedre

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

Dated: December 07, 2017

...

PER COURT :-

1. S.O. 22.1.2018.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

( RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J. )

...