

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 606 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9745 OF 2017 IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.606 OF 2015 WITH
CA/14292/2015 IN SA/606/2015 WITH CA/15224/2015 IN
SA/606/2015

MOHAN BABA KHOMNE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
BABA KONDIBA KHOMNE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Appellants : Shri Dhorde Vikram R.

Advocate for Respondent 1 : Shri V.S.Bedre.

Advocate for Respondent 2 : Shri A.C.Dauandale.

...

CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

DATE :- 05th February, 2018

Per Court:

1 The learned Registrar (Judicial), who is acting as a guardian for Respondent No.8, has put up a note dated 02.02.2018.

2 Considering the said note, the suggestion at clause "A" is accepted.

3 Put up the Second Appeal for admission on 12.03.2016 in the Urgent Category.

4 Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue.