

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO.606 OF 2015
(Mohan Baba Khomne and others Vs. Baba Khomne and others)
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.9745 of 2017
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.14292 OF 2015
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.15224 OF 2015

Mr.R.L.Kute h/f Mr.V.R.Dhorde, Advocate for the appellants.
Mr.V.S.Bedre, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Mr.Y.S.Choudhari, Advocate for respondent Nos. 3 to 7.

(CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)
DATE : 09/02/2018

PER COURT :

1. This matter is on the board for "speaking to the Minutes" of the order dated 05/02/2018. The surname of the learned Advocate appearing for respondent No.2 is wrongly mentioned. His name as "Shri A.C.Darandale" be shown in the appearance title.
2. The date for listing this appeal for admission is 12/03/2018 and is wrongly typed as "12/03/2016" in paragraph No.3. The same shall, therefore, be shown as 12/03/2018.
3. The order dated 05/02/2018 be corrected accordingly and be issued.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)