

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**978 SECOND APPEAL NO. 606 OF 2015
WITH CA/14292/2015 IN SA/606/2015 WITH
CA/15224/2015 IN SA/606/2015 WITH SA/605/2015 WITH
CA/14291/2015 IN SA/605/2015 WITH CA/15223/2015 IN
SA/605/2015**

Mohan Baba Khomne
and others

... Appellants.

Versus

Baba Kondiba Khomne
and others

... Respondents.

....

Mr. V.R. Dhorde, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. N.B. Narwade, Advocate for Respondents.

....

CORAM : V.L. ACHLIYA, J.

DATED : 12th APRIL, 2018

PER COURT:-

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant,
stand over to 26.04.2018. Interim relief, if any, operating to
continue till the next date. S.O. to 26.04.2018.

**(V.L. ACHLIYA)
JUDGE**

SPR