

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**968 SECOND APPEAL NO. 606 OF 2015
WITH
CA/14292/2015 IN SA/606/2015
WITH
CA/15224/2015 IN SA/606/2015
WITH
SA/605/2015
WITH
CA/14291/2015 IN SA/605/2015
WITH
CA/15223/2015 IN SA/605/2015**

MOHAN BABA KHOMNE & ORS.

VERSUS

BABA KONDIBA KHOMNE & ORS.

...

Mr. V.R.Dhorde, Advocate for Appellants.

Mr. D.R.Markad, Advocate for R – 1.

...

CORAM : V.L.ACHLIYA, J.

DATE : 26th APRIL, 2018

...

ORAL ORDER :

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants,
stand over to 13/06/2018. Interim relief, if any, to
continue till next date.

[V.L.ACHLIYA, J.]