

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.605 OF 2015**

|                                   |                |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| Mohan Baba Khomne                 | ...Appellant   |
| Versus                            |                |
| Anjanabai Rajaram Shinde & others | ...Respondents |

.....  
Mr. Vikram R. Dhorde, Advocate for the appellant  
Mr. H. R. Gawali, Advocate for respondent No.1  
Mr. Mr. V. S. Bedre, Advocate for respondent No.2  
.....

**WITH  
SECOND APPEAL NO.606 OF 2015**

|                              |                |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| Mohan Baba Khomne            | ...Appellant   |
| Versus                       |                |
| Baba Kondiba Khomne & others | ...Respondents |

.....  
Mr. Vikram R. Dhorde, Advocate for the appellant  
Mr. Mr. V. S. Bedre, Advocate for respondent No.1  
.....

**CORAM : A. M. DHAVALA, J.  
DATE : 1<sup>ST</sup> NOVEMBER, 2018.**

**PER COURT :-**

. Stand over to 30.11.2018. The order of status quo to continue till the next date of hearing.

**[ A. M. DHAVALA ]  
JUDGE**