

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO.606 OF 2015

Mohan s/o Baba Khomne & ors. ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

Baba Kondiba Khomne, Died L.Rs.
Vithabai Dhanaji Pawar & ors. ...RESPONDENTS

.....
Shri V.R. Dhorde, Advocate for appellant
.....

CORAM: A.M. DHAVALÉ, J.

DATED : 30th November, 2018.

ORAL ORDER :

1. Advocate for appellant to supply copies within three weeks, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed against the concerned respondents.
2. Interim relief to continue till then.

(A.M. DHAVALÉ)
JUDGE