

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

939 SECOND APPEAL NO.606 OF 2015

WITH
CA/14292/2015 IN SA/606/2015
WITH
CA/15224/2015 IN SA/606/2015

MOHAN BABA KHOMNE
VERSUS
BABA KONDIBA KHOMNE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Dhorde Vikram R
Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. H. R. Gawali and D. R. Markad
Advocate for respondent No.2 : Mr. A. C. Darandale
Advocate for respondent NO.3. : Mr. Y. S. Choudhari.

...

CORAM : SMT.VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.
DATE : 01-02-2019.

PER COURT :

1. Reissue notice to respondent No.2-F and be sent to concerned Court having jurisdiction.
2. Perused the bailiff report. The notice was given to the husband of respondent No.2-A. The office has put remark that, bailiff has not made a remark that husband is also residing with the wife. Office objection is not taken into consideration. Service is taken as effected.
3. As regards respondent No.2-B is concerned, learned advocate for

the appellant submits that, there is mistake on his part to put surname of respondent No.2-B.

4. He is allowed to correct the same. After the correction is made, reissue notice to the respondent No.2-B. Stand over to 22-02-2019.

5. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE

vjg/-.