

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
AURANGABAD BENCH, AT AURANGABAD.**

Second Appeal No. 0606 of 2015

With

Civil Application No. 14292 of 2015

(In Second Appeal No. 0606 of 2015)

With

Civil Application No. 15224 of 2015

(In Second Appeal No. 0606 of 2015)

District : Ahmednagar

Mohan Baba Khomne. .. Appellant.

versus

Baba Kondiba Khomne & others. .. Respondents.

.....

Mr. V.R. Dhorde, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. H.R. Gawali & Mr. D.R. Markad, Advocates, for respondent no.01.

Mr. A.C. Darandale, Advocate, for respondent no.02.

Mr. Y.S. Choudhari, Advocate, for respondent no.03.

.....

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.

DATE : 26TH MARCH 2019

ORAL ORDER :

01. Not on board. Taken on board at the request of learned Advocate for the appellant.

02. Stand over to 25th April 2019.

03. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue, till then.

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi)
JUDGE

.....