

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 SECOND APPEAL NO.605 OF 2015
WITH SA/606/2015

MOHAN BABA KHOMNE
VERSUS
ANJANABAI RAJARAM SHINDE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Shri Dhorde Vikram R
AGP for Respondents:
Advocate for Respondent no.1 : Shri Y.S. Choudhari
Advocate for Respondent nos. 2a to 2c& 2e, 3c, 3d, 3e :
Shri V.S. Bedre

CORAM: V.L. ACHLIYA, J.
DATE: 07.08.2019

PER COURT :

- 1] Parties are present with their respective Advocates.
- 2] Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take instructions from the appellant about the settlement.
- 3] S.O. to 9.8.2019.
- 4] Interim relief, if any operating, to remain in operation till 9.8.2019 High on Board.

(V.L. ACHLIYA, J.)