

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO.605/2015 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATIONS NOS.14291/2015 & 15223/2015
WITH SECOND APPEAL NO.606/2015 WITH CIVIL APPLICATIONS
NOS.14292/15 & 15224/15

MOHAN BABA KHOMNE
VERSUS
ANJANABAI RAJARAM SHINDE AND OTHERS

.....

Shri V.R. Dhorde, Advocate for appellant / applicant.

CORAM: V.L. ACHLIYA, J.

DATE: 03.10.2019

PER COURT :

- 1] Not on Board. Taken on Board.
- 2] Time to furnish the undertaking in terms of order dated 28.8.2019 is extended till 9.10.2019.
- 3] Oral motion made for seeking extension of time disposed of in above terms.

(V.L. ACHLIYA, J.)