

Sushma

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

SECOND APPEAL NO. 605 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15223 OF 2015
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 606 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1079 OF 2023

Mohan Babu Khomne ... Appellant

Versus

Anjanabai Rajaram Shinde and others ... Respondents

...
Mr. V.R. Dhorde – Advocate for Appellant
Mr. Y.S. Choudhari – Advocate for Respondent No. 1

....

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.
DATE : 21st February, 2023

PER COURT :

1. Stand over to 05th April, 2023, for taking steps as against deceased respondent no. 2.
2. Interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]