



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 605 OF 2015

Mohan Baba Khomne
VERSUS
Anjanabai Rajaram Shinde And Others

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 606 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15223 OF 2015
IN SA/605/2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15224 OF 2015
IN SA/606/2015

...

Mr. V. R. Dhorde, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. Y. S. Choudhari, Advocate for Respondent No.1
Mr. V. S. Bedre, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2A to 2C and 2E

.....

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : 14th FEBRUARY, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Post appeal for final hearing on 03.03.2025.
2. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)