



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 605 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15223 OF 2015
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 606 OF 2015**

Mohan Baba Khomne .. Appellant

Versus

Anjanabai Rajaram Shinde and others .. Respondents

Shri Vikram R. Dhorde, Advocate for the Appellant.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 08TH OCTOBER, 2025.**

ORDER :

. Due to paucity of time matter is adjourned to 13.11.2025.

2. Interim relief, granted earlier, if any to continue till the next date.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/Oct. 25